TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING FEBRUARY 17, 2025

AGENDA

REGULAR SESSION - 7:00PM

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PRAYER
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

February 3, 2025 - Regular Meeting

- VI. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE MAYOR
- VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- VIII. OLD BUSINESS
 - **A.** Resolution No. 9191 A Resolution Removing Chief Wendell Major from the Office of Chief of Police for the City of Tarrant.
 - **B.** Resolution No. 9248 A Resolution Affirming the Termination of the Employment of Jason Rickels from the Office of Fire Chief for the City of Tarrant.
 - C. <u>Ordinance 1155</u>- An Ordinance Repealing Ordinance No. 1155 and Adopting Replacement Ordinance No. 1155-A Establishing Requirements for the Management and Retention of Security Surveillance Information and Video. *Second Reading*.

IX. NEW BUSINESS

- **A.** Resolution No. 9259 A Resolution of the Tarrant City Council Commending: Corporal Cordell Smith, Officer Jemarco Harris, Officer Jaymz Bagby, and Officer Darrel Sanders for their Exemplary Service and Dedication to the Community.
- **B.** Resolution No. 9260 A Resolution of the City of Tarrant City Council Commending Corporal Smith, Officer Harris, Officer Bagby, and Officer Sanders for their Exemplary Service and Dedication to the Community.
- C. <u>Resolution No. 9261</u> A Resolution Authorizing and Approving the City of Tarrant to Purchase Essential Motorola Equipment for the Tarrant Police Department.
- **D.** Resolution No. 9262 A Resolution Conducting a Reduction in Force for Certain Position within the City of Tarrant, Alabama.
- **E.** <u>Resolution No. 9263</u> A Resolution Approving of and Adopting the City of Tarrant Employee Handbook.

X. VOUCHERS AND EXPENSES

Ending February 3, 2025-City of Tarrant, City Hall

- XI. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- XII. ADJOURN